AGENDA
ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET HEARINGS

Wednesday, November 13, 2024

9:00 AM
Room A, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas
Sen. Terry Rice, Co-Chair Rep. Jeff Wardlaw, Co-Chair Rep. Jimmy Gazaway
Sen. Ben Gilmore, Vice-Chair Rep. Bruce Cozart, Vice-Chair Rep. Danny Watson
Sen. Linda Chesterfield Rep. Stephen Meeks Rep. Roger D. Lynch
Sen. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Lane Jean Rep. Aaron Pilkington
Sen. Missy Irvin Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Carol Dalby
Sen. Jonathan Dismang Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. Jim Wooten
Sen. Ronald Caldwell Rep. Stephen Magie Rep. Mark Perry
Sen. Jane English Rep. Josh Miller Rep. Cindy Crawford
Sen. Gary Stubblefield Rep. Richard Womack Rep. Jamie Scott
Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr Rep. Mike Holcomb Rep. Denise Garner
Sen. Bart Hester Rep. Charlene Fite Rep. Lee Johnson
Sen. Scott Flippo Rep. David Whitaker Rep. Nicole Clowney
Sen. Blake Johnson Rep. Deborah Ferguson Rep. Jay Richardson
Sen. David Wallace Rep. Les D. Eaves Rep. Andrew Collins
Sen. Breanne Davis Rep. Ron McNair Rep. Brian S. Evans
Sen. Ricky Hill Rep. Jack Ladyman Rep. Mark D. McElroy
Sen. Mark Johnson Rep. Mary Bentley Rep. Howard M. Beaty, Jr.
Sen. Greg Leding Rep. Dwight Tosh Rep. Jon Milligan
Sen. Kim Hammer Rep. Rick Beck Rep. Delia J. Haak
Sen. Dan Sullivan Rep. Kenneth B. Ferguson Rep. Mark H. Berry
Sen. Clarke Tucker Rep. Vivian Flowers Rep. Mindy McAlindon
Sen. Bryan King Rep. DeAnn Vaught Rep. Ryan A. Rose
Sen. Reginald Murdock Rep. Marcus E. Richmond Rep. Stetson Painter
Sen. Matt McKee Rep. Jack Fortner Rep. Tara Shephard
Sen. Clint Penzo Rep. Frances Cavenaugh

Sen. Justin Boyd
Sen. Jim Petty
Sen. Steve Crowell
Sen. John Payton
Sen. Jim Dotson

A. Call to Order
B. Reports and Communications
1. Miscellaneous Federal Grant Appropriation Authorizations Presented for Consideration in the Legislative

Recommendation and Inclusion in the Appropriation Bills for the 2025-27 Biennium

C. Presentation of Budget Requests

Week/ Appropriation | A-Book Budget Analyst
Page Page Page
Audit Findings
Department of Human Services (9908) 517407 215 Lilah Walls
Ms. Kristi Putnam, Secretary
Department of Human Services 409

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General
Assembly's website at www.arkleg.state.ar.us

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.


http://www.arkleg.state.ar.us

Week/
Page

Appropriation
Page

A-Book
Page

Budget Analyst

DHS-Division of Aging, Adult and Behavioral

Health Services 5/410
Mr. Jay Hill, Director

Community Alcohol Safety

Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention

Mental Health Grants

Meals on Wheels

DHS-Admin Paying Account

DHS-Grants Paying Account

Patient Benefits-Cash in Treasury

Senior Olympics

Vets Mental Health Grant

Community Based Crisis Intervention

DHS-Children and Family Services 517450
Ms. Tiffany Wright, Director

State Residential Treatment

Foster Care

DHS-Admin Paying Account

DHS-Grants Paying Account

DHS-Children’s Trust Fund

Safe Harbor for SEC

DHS-County Operations 5/469
Ms. Mary Franklin, Director

County — Aid to Aged, Blind, Disabled

County — Refugee Resettlement Program

County — Homeless Assistance Grant

Hunger Coalition

Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program

DHS-Admin Paying Account

DHS-Grants Paying Account (897)

DHS-Grants Paying Account (898)

Emergency Rental Assistance

DHS-Developmental Disabilities 51/495
Ms. Jennifer Daniel Brezee, Director

Special Olympics

Children’s Medical Services

Children’s Medical Services — Federal

Community Programs

Grants to Community Providers

DHS-Admin Paying Account

Inter-Divisional Programs

DHS-Medical Services 5/515
Ms. Elizabeth Pittman, Director

Nursing Home Quality

Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program

Medicaid Expansion - Prescription Drugs

Medicaid Expansion - Hospital/Medical Services

Nursing Home Closure Costs

415
417
419
421
423
425
428
430
432
434

454
456
459
461
463
465

473
475
477
479
481
484
487
490
492

498
500
502
504
506
509
511

519
521
523
524
526

215

228

231

235

237

Lilah Walls




Week/ Appropriation | A-Book Budget

Page Page Page Analyst
Long Term Care Facility Receivership 528 Lilah Walls
DHS-Admin Paying Account 535
DHS-Grants Paying Account — Prescription Drugs 541
DHS-Grants Paying Account — Private Nursing Home 542
DHS-Grants Paying Account — ARKids B 543
DHS-Grants Paying Account — Hospital/Medical Services 544
DHS-Grants Paying Account — Public Nursing Home 548
DHS-Grants Paying Account — Infant Infirmary 549
DHS-Grants Paying Account — Child/Family Life Institute 550
DHS Division of Provider Services and
Quality Assurance 5/553 241
Ms. Martina Smith Director
Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program 556
DHS-Admin Paying Account 559
DHS-Grants Paying Account 561
DHS-Secretary’s Office 5/562 244
Ms. Kristi Putham, Secretary
Various Building Construction 565
Consolidated Cost 567
DHS-Grants Paying Account 569
DHS-Admin Paying Account 571
DHS-Youth Services Division 5/572 242
Mr. Michael Crump, Director
Community Based Sanctions 575
Community Services 578
Federal Child and Youth Service Grants 580
Residential Services 582
DHS-Admin Paying Account 585
D. Items Held

1. DFA Disbursing — Arkansas Children’s Hospital
2. Health Department — State Board of Nursing

E. Other Business

F. Adjournment
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