AGENDA ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET HEARINGS

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 9:00 AM Room A, MAC Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Terry Rice, Co-Chair Sen. Ben Gilmore, Vice-Chair Sen. Linda Chesterfield Sen. Stephanie Flowers Sen. Missy Irvin Sen. Jonathan Dismang Sen. Ronald Caldwell Sen. Jane English Sen. Gary Stubblefield Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr Sen. Bart Hester Sen. Scott Flippo Sen. Blake Johnson Sen. David Wallace Sen. Breanne Davis Sen. Ricky Hill Sen. Mark Johnson Sen. Greg Leding Sen. Kim Hammer Sen. Dan Sullivan Sen. Clarke Tucker Sen. Bryan King Sen. Reginald Murdock Sen. Matt McKee Sen. Clint Penzo Sen. Justin Boyd Sen. Jim Petty Sen. Steve Crowell Sen. John Pavton Sen. Jim Dotson

Rep. Jeff Wardlaw, Co-Chair Rep. Bruce Cozart, Vice-Chair Rep. Stephen Meeks Rep. Lane Jean Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. Stephen Magie Rep. Josh Miller Rep. Richard Womack Rep. Mike Holcomb Rep. Charlene Fite Rep. David Whitaker Rep. Deborah Ferguson Rep. Les D. Eaves Rep. Ron McNair Rep. Jack Ladyman Rep. Mary Bentley Rep. Dwight Tosh Rep. Rick Beck Rep. Kenneth B. Ferguson Rep. Vivian Flowers Rep. DeAnn Vaught Rep. Marcus E. Richmond Rep. Jack Fortner Rep. Frances Cavenaugh

Rep. Jimmy Gazaway Rep. Danny Watson Rep. Roger D. Lynch Rep. Aaron Pilkington Rep. Carol Dalby Rep. Jim Wooten Rep. Mark Perry Rep. Cindy Crawford Rep. Jamie Scott Rep. Denise Garner Rep. Lee Johnson Rep. Nicole Clowney Rep. Jay Richardson Rep. Andrew Collins Rep. Brian S. Evans Rep. Mark D. McElroy Rep. Howard M. Beaty, Jr. Rep. Jon Milligan Rep. Delia J. Haak Rep. Mark H. Berry Rep. Mindy McAlindon Rep. Ryan A. Rose Rep. Stetson Painter Rep. Tara Shephard

A. Call to Order

B. Reports and Communications

1. Miscellaneous Federal Grant Appropriation Authorizations Presented for Consideration in the Legislative Recommendation and Inclusion in the Appropriation Bills for the 2025-27 Biennium

C. Presentation of Budget Requests

	Week/ Page	Appropriation Page	A-Book Page	Budget Analyst
Audit Findings				
Department of Human Services (9908)	5 / 407		215	Lilah Walls
Ms. Kristi Putnam, Secretary				
Department of Human Services		409		

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General Assembly's website at <u>www.arkleg.state.ar.us</u>

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.

	Veek/ Page	Appropriation Page	A-Book Page	Budget Analyst
DHS-Division of Aging, Adult and Behaviora	al			
Health Services	5 / 410		215	Lilah Walls
Mr. Jay Hill, Director				
Community Alcohol Safety		415		
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention		417		
Mental Health Grants		419		
Meals on Wheels		421		
DHS-Admin Paying Account		423		
DHS-Grants Paying Account		425		
Patient Benefits-Cash in Treasury		428		
Senior Olympics Vets Mental Health Grant		430 432		
Community Based Crisis Intervention		432		
Community based Chsis intervention		434		
DHS-Children and Family Services Ms. Tiffany Wright, Director	5 / 450		228	
State Residential Treatment		454		
Foster Care		456		
DHS-Admin Paying Account		459		
DHS-Grants Paying Account		461		
DHS-Children's Trust Fund		463		
Safe Harbor for SEC		465		
DHS-County Operations	5 / 469		231	
Ms. Mary Franklin, Director				
County – Aid to Aged, Blind, Disabled		473		
County – Refugee Resettlement Program		475		
County – Homeless Assistance Grant		477		
Hunger Coalition		479		
Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program		481		
DHS-Admin Paying Account		484		
DHS-Grants Paying Account (897)		487		
DHS-Grants Paying Account (898)		490		
Emergency Rental Assistance		492		
DHS-Developmental Disabilities Ms. Jennifer Daniel Brezee, Director	5 / 495		235	
Special Olympics		498		
Children's Medical Services		500		
Children's Medical Services – Federal		502		
Community Programs		504		
Grants to Community Providers		506		
DHS-Admin Paying Account		509		
Inter-Divisional Programs		511		
DHS-Medical Services	5 / 515		237	
Ms. Elizabeth Pittman, Director				
Nursing Home Quality		519		
Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program		521		
Medicaid Expansion - Prescription Drugs		523		
Medicaid Expansion - Hospital/Medical Service	S	524		
Nursing Home Closure Costs		526		

	Week/ Page	Appropriation Page	A-Book Page	Budget Analyst
Long Term Care Facility Receivership		528		Lilah Walls
DHS-Admin Paying Account		535		
DHS-Grants Paying Account - Prescription E	Drugs	541		
DHS-Grants Paying Account – Private Nursir	ng Home	542		
DHS-Grants Paying Account – ARKids B		543		
DHS-Grants Paying Account – Hospital/Medical Services DHS-Grants Paying Account – Public Nursing Home DHS-Grants Paying Account – Infant Infirmary		544		
		548		
		549		
DHS-Grants Paying Account – Child/Family I	Life Institute	550		
DHS Division of Provider Services and				
Quality Assurance	5 / 553		241	
Ms. Martina Smith Director				
Medicaid Tobacco Settlement Program		556		
DHS-Admin Paying Account		559		
DHS-Grants Paying Account		561		
DHS-Secretary's Office	5 / 562		244	
Ms. Kristi Putnam, Secretary				
Various Building Construction		565		
Consolidated Cost		567		
DHS-Grants Paying Account		569		
DHS-Admin Paying Account		571		
DHS-Youth Services Division	5 / 572		242	
Mr. Michael Crump, Director				
Community Based Sanctions		575		
Community Services		578		
Federal Child and Youth Service Grants		580		
Residential Services		582		
DHS-Admin Paying Account		585		

- D. Items Held
 - DFA Disbursing Arkansas Children's Hospital
 Health Department State Board of Nursing
- E. Other Business
- F. Adjournment